### 503307938 05/14/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3354556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NOTICE OF RECORDATION, TRANSMITTAL, AND FIRST PAGE OF ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 026342 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DELETION OF "HERMAY" TO BE REPLACED WITH "HEMAY" OF FIRST ASSIGNEE.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HESHENG ZHANG	05/10/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TIANJIN HEMAY BIO-TECH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	XIAO YUAN XIN CUN 31-101 TEDA	
City:	TIANJIN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	300467	
Name:	TIANJIN MICHELE SCI-TECH DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ROOM 575, 12 WEST KENYAN ROAD	
City:	TIANJIN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	300192	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12937367

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-576-0200

**Email:** jdallara@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID H. GOETZ

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 93031-793309-000100US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JO ANN HONCIK DALLARA

PATENT 503307938 REEL: 035675 FRAME: 0488

SIGNATURE:	/Jo Ann Honcik Dallara/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2015	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif		
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif		
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif		
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif		
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif		
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 035675 FRAME: 0489 KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP COMPANY: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLO

05/24/2011 14:58 FAX 415 576 0300

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND

**2**005/009

USPTO

5/23/2011 8:03:57 AM PAGE

3/006 Fax Server

:KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON 105/240254W:TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLO 700463592

		PATENT ASSIGNMEN	T	
ectronic Version v ylesheet Version		05/1 <b>7</b> /2011 501534332		
SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
ONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	. •
Hesheng Zhang			05/10/2011	· ·
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA HE	MAY 12 Strakers		
Name:	and the second s	Bio-Tech Co., Ltd.		:
Street Address:		Cun 31-101 TEDA		
City: State/Country:	CHINA	Tianjin		
Postal Code:	300467			
Name:	Tianjin Michele Sci-Tech Development Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:		West Kenyan Road		· ·
City:	Tianjin		L.	
State/Country: Postal Code:	300192			İ
PROPERTY NUME	BERS Total: 1			1
Propert	у Туре	Nu	mpet .	
The second secon		12937367		
CORRESPONDEN	ICE DATA			
Phone:	415576	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce 0200	essiul.	
Email: Correspondent Na		Bklipatricktownsend.com k Townsend & Stockton LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Two En	pbarcadero Center, 8th Floor incisco, CALIFORNIA 94111		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		93031-793309		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 035675 FRAME: 0490

USPTO 5/28/2011 11:01:58 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP COMPANY: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLO

USPTO 5/23/2011 6:03:57 AM PAGE 4/006 Fax Server

:KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP COMPANY: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chuan Gao

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 035675 FRAME: 0491** 

Attorney Docket No.: 93031-793309 Client Reference No.: 10C80576US

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, Hesheng Zhang of Xiao Yuan Xin Cun 31-101 TEDA, Tianiin, 300457 People's Republic of China, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

TETRACYCLIC ANTHRAQUINONE ANTIBIOTIC DERIVATIVES WITH HIGH ACTIVITY, PROCESS FOR PREPARING THE SAME AND USE THEREOF

Date(s) of Execution:

Filing Date:

April 9, 2009

Application No.: 12/937,367; and to 15/94 WHEREAS, Tianjin Hermay Bio-Tech Co., Ltd. of Xiao Yuan Xin Cun 31-101 TEDA, Tianjin, China, 300457, and Tianjin Michele Sci-Tech Development Co., Ltd. of Room 575, 12 West Kenyan Road, Tianjin 300192, China, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to said Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

> **PATENT REEL: 035675 FRAME: 0492**

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 93031-793309 Page 2

IN LESTIMONY WHEREOU	r, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.
Dated: 2611-05-10	/des
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Hesheng Zhang
Dated: $2011 - \xi - 10$	Ai hong Hwo Signature of Witness
	Signature of Witness
	Aihong Huo
Dated:	Zhenzhong Li Signature of Witness
	Zhenzhong Li

63325841 v1

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 035675 FRAME: 0493** 

**RECORDED: 05/14/2015**